

Serial No. 27
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
WP(C) 2779/2024.

Ghulam Jeelani Lone and another

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Ms. Rehana, Advocate.

Versus

Javid Iqbal Lone and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Sheikh Hilal, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.04.2025

Reply stands filed by the contesting respondents.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 28.05.2025.

Interim direction, if any subsisting, to continue till next date of hearing
before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
11.04.2025
"Shaista-PS"