

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2779/2024 CM(7573/2024)

GHULAM JEELANI LONE AND ANR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Anurag Verma Jain, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

JAVID IQBAL LONE AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Hilal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.05.2025

Heard counsel for the parties and perused the record.

Admit.

Issue post admission notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Sheikh Hilal, Advocate, on behalf of the respondents. He adopts pre admission reply as post admission counter to which counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder thereto.

List for final hearing on 24.07.2025.

CM No.7573/2024

Interim direction dated 02.12.2024 shall remain in operation till final disposal of the main petition.

Application disposed of.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

28.05.2025

Ishaq